

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021**

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

--- Appellant

Versus

Naresh Kumar & Anr.

--- Respondents

---

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Gautam Kumar Choudhary**

---

Through : Video Conferencing

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A.-I

For the Respondent no. 2 : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

----

05 /11.05.2022 As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant-State, matter is  
adjourned to be listed after summer vacation, 2022.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)**

**(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J)**

jk/