

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021**

1. State of Jharkhand
2. Principal Secretary, Personnel, Administrative Reforms  
And Rajbhasha Department, Govt. of Jharkhand
3. Joint Secretary, Personnel, Administrative Reforms  
And Rajbhasha Department, Govt. of Jharkhand
4. Deputy Secretary, Personnel, Administrative Reforms  
And Rajbhasha Department, Govt. of Jharkhand --- Appellants

Versus

1. Naresh Kumar --- Respondent No. 1/Original Petitioner
2. Accountant General, Jharkhand, Ranchi  
Proforma Respondent no. 2/Original Respondent No. 5

---

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Appellant : Mr. Salona Mittal, A.C to G.A.-I  
For the Respondent-Accountant  
General : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

----

06/08.06.2022 Issue notice on respondent no. 1 in the main Memo of Appeal and also on I.A. No. 914 of 2021 seeking interim stay of the impugned judgment under ordinary process and speed post, for which requisites be filed within 1 week, failing which, this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Office to track the speed post-delivery.

I.A. No. 913 of 2021 seeking condonation of delay is not pressed as the office report says that there is no delay in terms of the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court passed in Suo Motu Writ Petition No. 3 of 2020.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)**

**(Deepak Roshan, J)**

jk/