

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand & others

--- Appellants

Versus

1. Naresh Kumar

--Respondent no. 1/Original petitioner

2. Accountant General, Jharkhand, Ranchi---

Proforma Respondent No. 2/Original Respondent No. 5

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

For the Appellants

: Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A.-I

For the Respondent no. 1

: Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp.-Accountant General : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

07 /12.07.2022 Mr. Anurag Kumar has entered appearance for the writ petitioner/respondent no. 1 through Vakalatnama. He seeks time to obtain the complete copy of Memo of Appeal with annexures from learned counsel for the State.

As prayed for, list this case after two weeks.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)

(Deepak Roshan, J)

jk/