

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand & others

--- Appellants

Versus

Naresh Kumar & another

--- Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

For the Appellants : Mr. Salona Mittal, A.C to G.A.-I

For the Respondent no. 1 : Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp.-Accountant General : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

08/28.07.2022 Let the matter be placed before a Bench, of which, one of us
(Deepak Roshan,J) is not a member.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)

(Deepak Roshan, J)

jk/