

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**L.P.A No.192 of 2019**

**And**

**L.P.A No.263 of 2020, L.P.A No.184 of 2021, L.P.A No.189 of 2021, L.P.A No.136 of 2022 with L.P.A No.187 of 2018, L.P.A No.318 of 2022 with L.P.A No.231 of 2022 with L.P.A No.319 of 2022 with L.P.A No.320 of 2022 with L.P.A No.369 of 2022 with L.P.A No. 406 of 2022, L.P.A No.63 of 2021, L.P.A No.187 of 2021**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----

**Dated: 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2023**

On account of paucity of time these matters could not be heard today.

Post these matters on 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023 under their respective headings.

**(Shree Chandrashekhara, J.)**

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

*sudhir*