

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Letters Patent Appellate Jurisdiction)

LPA No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand and others

.....Appellants

Versus

Naresh Kumar and Anr.

..... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, GA-I

For the Respondent No.2 : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

Order No.09/ Dated : 12th December 2023

On the request of Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, the learned State
counsel, post this matter alongwith LPA No. 318 of 2022 and batch cases.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Tanuj/-