

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Letters Patent Appellate Jurisdiction)

LPA No. 318 of 2022

The State of Jharkhand and others	Versus	... Appellant
Md. Zulfan Ansari		... Respondent

With

**LPA No. 63 of 2021, LPA No. 231 of 2022, LPA No. 319 of 2022,
LPA No. 320 of 2022, LPA No. 369 of 2022, LPA No. 406 of 2022 & LPA
No. 397 of 2023**

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellants	: Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC (L&C)-I (in LPA Nos. 318, 319, 320, 369 & 406 of 2022) : Mrs. Vandana Singh, Sr. SC-III (in LPA No. 397 of 2023) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I (in LPA No. 63 of 2021) Mr. Ajit Kumar, Senior Advocate Mr. Chanchal Jain, Advocate (In LPA No. 231 of 2022)
For the Respondent No. 1:	: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate : Mrs. Aakansha Mittal, Advocate : Ms. Shruti Shekhar, Advocate (in LPA No. 231 of 2022) : Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate : Mr. Aman Dayal Singh, Advocate (in LPA No. 63 of 2021)
For the Intervenor	: Mr. R. S. Mazumdar, Senior Advocate (in LPA Nos. 318, 319, 320, 369 & 406 of 2022)
For the Respondent(s)	: Mrs. Indrani S. Choudhary, Advocate (in LPA Nos. 369 & 406 of 2022)
For Accountant General	: Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate (in LPA No. 63 of 2021)
For the Resp. -State	: Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III (in LPA No. 231 of 2022)

Order No. 18/ Dated: 31th January 2024

LPA No. 63 of 2021

Mr. Rajendra Krishna, the learned counsel for the respondent

no. 1 submits that this matter relates to departmental proceedings and, therefore, this appeal be de-tagged from this batch of Letters Patent Appeals.

2. Let LPA No.63 of 2021 be de-tagged and listed on 21st March 2024.

LPA No. 319 of 2022

In course of the hearing, our attention has been drawn to LPA No. 319 of 2022 in which a formal notice to the respondent has yet not been issued.

3. Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, the learned State counsel shall take necessary steps within one week for issuance of notice to the respondent under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process.
4. *Dasti* in addition.
5. Let the *Dasti* notice be served upon the respondent through the officer in-charge of Argora police station.

LPA No. 318 of 2022, LPA No. 231 of 2022, LPA No. 319 of 2022, LPA No. 320 of 2022, LPA No. 369 of 2022, LPA No. 406 of 2022 & LPA No. 397 of 2023

6. Post these matters on 21st March 2024.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)