

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand and others	...	Appellants
	Versus	
Naresh Kumar and another	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants	: Mr. Aditya Kumar, AC to Sr. S.C.I
For the Respondent	: Mr. Shail Lakra, Advocate

Order No. 14 Dated 19th August, 2024

As prayed for, let this matter be listed on 19.09.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)