

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No.63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Naresh Kumar & Anr. ... Respondents

**Coram: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : None
For the Respondents : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

Order No.15/Dated- 19.09.2024

Though Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, learned counsel for the respondents is present but none appears on behalf of the appellants.

List on 24.10.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)