

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand and others	Appellants
Versus	
Naresh Kumar and another	Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellants	: Mr. Aditya Kumar, A.C to Sr. S.C.-I
For the Respondents	: Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate (Accountant General)

16/ Dated: 24.10.2024

Let this matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Deepak Roshan,J.) is not a member after obtaining orders on the administrative side from the Chief Justice.

Registry to take necessary instructions in the matter.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)