

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
Naresh Kumar & Anr.	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: None.
For the Resp. no. 1	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.

17/25.02.2026 Though learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 is present, but none appears on behalf of the appellants.

List this case on 10.03.2026 under the same heading.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 25th February, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 26 / 02 / 2026.