

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 63 of 2021

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Naresh Kumar & Anr.

... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I, Advocate

For the Resp. No.1 : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Acct. General : Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Adv.

19/Dated: 24th March, 2026

1. Learned AC to Sr. SC-I submits that the State shall contest this appeal, as such, let this case be listed on 8th April 2026 under the heading "For Admission".

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24/03/2026

Pappu/-